BOARD AGENDA ITEM
December 17,2019
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the 2019 Replacement of Bleachers @ Kennedy Middle &
Silver Bluff High

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Change Order Number 1 for the 2019 Replacement of Bleachers @ Kennedy Middle &
Silver Bluff High from Haldeman-Homme, Inc..

Change Order Number One:

Q Unused allowances for this project ...........co............ <$19,305.00>
Credit in the amountof ............... <$19,305.00>

Total Change Order Amount veessensasaseeans <$19,305.00>

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The administration and architects have reviewed Change Order Number 1 and determined it
to be reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

* Authorize the administration to proceed with the acceptance of Change Order Number 1
for a credit amount of <§19,305.00> from Haldeman-Homme, Inc.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman

B-3



